
C O N T E N T S

02

06

1 4

18

58

59 

82

84

24

25

30

32

189 

192

194

199 

221

33

86

152

157Figures at a Glance in 2023

Highlights of the Year

Chairman’s Message

Executive Director’s Report

Membership and The Council

Membership of CIC

About the Council

The Council and its Committees

Highlights of Audited Financial 
Statements for 2023

Independent Auditor’s Report

Financial Statements

Notes to the Consolidated 
Financial Statements

Annex

Corporate Governance Report

Committees and Boards

Membership of Committees and 
Boards, and Terms of Reference

Senior Management

Organisation Chart

Operational Review

Our Sustainability Journey

Diversity and Inclusion

01

A
n

n
ual R

ep
ort 20

23


