CONTENTS

UZ	Figures at a Glance in 2025	15/	Our Sustainability Journey
06	Highlights of the Year		
14	Chairman's Message	189	Highlights of Audited Financial
18	Executive Director's Report		Statements for 2023
		192	Independent Auditor's Report
24	Membership and The Council	194	Financial Statements
25	Membership of CIC About the Council		
30		199	Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
32	The Council and its Committees		
		221	Annex
33	Corporate Governance Report		
58	Committees and Boards		
59	Membership of Committees and Boards, and Terms of Reference		
82	Senior Management		
84	Organisation Chart		
86	Operational Review		
152	Diversity and Inclusion		

